Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) Doc Code: OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Tapantosh Chakrabarty Mainak Ghosh	Name: Imperial Oil Resources Limited			
	Internal Address:			
	-			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 3535 Research Road NW			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Otteet Address. 3333 Nesearch Road IV			
Execution Date(s) Jan. 6 and Jan. 7, 2002				
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger	City: Calgary, Alberta Province T2L 2K8			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State:			
Joint Research Agreement	Country: CANADA Zip:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country, CANADA 21p.			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory LicenseOther	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/646,134	D. 1 BIGHT 140.(3)			
10/040,104				
Additional numbers att	Í ached? ☐ Yes ⊠No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: one			
Name: ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: CORP-URC-SW337	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	☐ Enclosed			
Street Address: P. O. Box 2189	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	8. Payment Information			
City: Houston	·			
State: Texas Zip: 77252-2189	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 713-431-7649	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: <u>713-431-4664</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 05-1328			
Email Address: adam.p.brown@exxonmobil.com	Authorized User Name ExxonMobil Upstr. Resch.			
9. Signature: Same Province	October 25, 2007			
Signature	Date			
Adam P. Brown	Total number of pages including			
Name of Person Signing	cover			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020034 FRAME: 0618

PM 2001.057

ASSIGNMENT

We, Tapantosh Chakrabarty and Mainak Ghosh, whose full post office addresses are 40 Edcath Road NW, Calgary, Alberta T3A 4A1, Canada; and 202 Edgevalley Green NW, Calgary, Alberta T3A 4X8, Canada, respectively, in consideration of \$1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby sell and assign to IMPERIAL OIL RESOURCES LIMITED, whose full post office address is 3535 Research Road, N.W., Calgary, Alberta T2L 2K8, Canada, all our right, title and interest in Canada, and all countries foreign to Canada, in and to the invention disclosed in an application for patent relating to, and entitled INTEGRATED PROCESS FOR BITUMEN RECOVERY, SEPARATION AND EMULSIFICATION FOR STEAM GENERATION, the application bearing the Application No. 2,404,586, and filing date of September 23, 2002, and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional and re-examination application derived from the above application.

The Assignors hereby require that this assignment be drawn in the English language.

SIGNED at Calgary	Alberta	Canada
City or Town	Province	Country
this 6th day of January	2002.	
	40	
	Tapanto	osh Chakrabarty
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
I, Bruce S Carey (Name of witness)	whose full	post office address is
(Name of witness) 3535 Rosparch Rd NW	Calgary, AB	TZLZKE
was personally present and did see Tapantos such assignor is personally known to me to	sh Chakrabarty execute to be the person described i	ne within assignment and n such document.
Signature of Witness	·	
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * *

Page 1 of 2

PM 2001.057

SIGNED at	Calgary	Alberta	Canada
	City or Town	Province	Country
SIGNED at this 7th day of	Jamars	, 2002.	,
	,		k Ghosh
STATEMENT BY	WITNESS		
I, MICHEILE	Young		post office address is
	(Name of witness)	•	
3535 Re	search Rd	NW, Calgary	, AB TZLZK8
	y known to me to be	ak Ghosh execute the within the person described in su	
* * * * * *	* * * * * *	* * * * * * * *	* * * * * * *

Page 2 of 2